

TALLY SHEET				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 11		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2				
04-02-20 @ 2:00 pm						American Asphalt & Milling 24 Murray Street West Orange, NJ		Top Line Construction Corp 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ		South State XXXXXX XXXXXX, NJ		Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 South Bldg. A, Suite 124 Lebanon, NJ		Desantis Construction Inc P.O. Box 6030 Somerset, NJ		Riverview Paving 13 Eagle Rock Avenue East Hanover, NJ		Fisher Contracting 10 Short Hills Lane Scotch Plains, NJ		Ralph Checchio, Inc. P.O. Box 627 Scotch Plains, NJ		Pittenger Paving P.O. Box 536 Lebanon, NJ		Black Rock 1316 Englishtown Road #1 Old Bridge, NJ		Pave-rite Inc 40 Radel Ave Bridgewater, NJ		Schifano Construction 1 Smalley Avenue Middlesex, NJ				
Resurfacing of Homestead Road 6770 Township of Tewksbury Hunterdon County																																
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	Clearing Site		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,735.00	\$32,735.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$6,573.00	\$6,573.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
2	Traffic Directors Flaggers		96	Man-Hrs	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08	\$73.73	\$7,078.08		
3	Traffic Cone		50	Units	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00		
4	Breakaway Barricade		20	Units	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00		
5	Drum		20	Units	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00		
6	Construction Signs		260	SF	\$22.50	\$5,850.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$13.00	\$3,380.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00		
7	Sawing and Sealing in Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay		572	LF	\$4.00	\$2,288.00	\$8.00	\$4,576.00	\$1.52	\$869.44	\$1.00	\$572.00	\$0.01	\$5.72	\$7.00	\$4,004.00	\$3.50	\$2,002.00	\$5.00	\$2,860.00	\$6.50	\$3,718.00	\$7.00	\$4,004.00	\$6.00	\$3,432.00	\$6.00	\$3,432.00	\$7.50	\$4,290.00		
8	Milling, 2" Average Depth		61	SY	\$4.50	\$274.50	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$11.17	\$681.37	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$57.37	\$3,499.57	\$7.00	\$427.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$32.80	\$2,000.80	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$69.00	\$4,209.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00		
9	Road Excavation, Unclassified 10" thick		1,229	SY	\$27.50	\$33,797.50	\$0.01	\$12.29	\$12.00	\$14,748.00	\$10.00	\$12,290.00	\$24.00	\$29,496.00	\$28.00	\$34,412.00	\$23.50	\$28,881.50	\$0.01	\$12.29	\$28.47	\$34,989.63	\$19.96	\$24,530.84	\$25.00	\$30,725.00	\$28.00	\$34,412.00	\$53.59	\$65,862.11		
10	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick		1,229	SY	\$7.75	\$9,524.75	\$0.01	\$12.29	\$6.00	\$7,374.00	\$10.00	\$12,290.00	\$15.00	\$18,435.00	\$8.00	\$9,832.00	\$15.00	\$18,435.00	\$12.00	\$14,748.00	\$9.80	\$12,044.20	\$22.25	\$27,345.25	\$15.00	\$18,435.00	\$19.35	\$23,781.15	\$33.16	\$40,753.64		
11	Tack Coat		1,458	Gallons	\$2.40	\$3,499.20	\$0.01	\$14.58	\$0.01	\$14.58	\$0.01	\$14.58	\$3.00	\$4,374.00	\$0.01	\$14.58	\$0.01	\$14.58	\$0.01	\$14.58	\$5.00	\$7,290.00	\$0.01	\$14.58	\$4.00	\$5,832.00	\$5.00	\$7,290.00	\$0.01	\$14.58		
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course 19M64, 4" Thick		313	Tons	\$100.00	\$31,300.00	\$90.00	\$28,170.00	\$170.00	\$53,210.00	\$100.00	\$31,300.00	\$128.00	\$40,064.00	\$95.00	\$29,735.00	\$86.75	\$27,152.75	\$94.00	\$29,422.00	\$108.60	\$33,991.80	\$141.95	\$44,430.35	\$135.00	\$42,255.00	\$140.75	\$44,054.75	\$119.28	\$37,334.64		
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 9.5M64, 2" Thick		1,225	Tons	\$100.00	\$122,500.00	\$82.98	\$101,650.50	\$83.41	\$102,177.25	\$90.00	\$110,250.00	\$78.75	\$96,468.75	\$83.43	\$102,201.75	\$88.00	\$107,800.00	\$80.00	\$98,000.00	\$82.00	\$100,450.00	\$87.56	\$107,261.00	\$95.00	\$116,375.00	\$90.50	\$110,862.50	\$91.50	\$112,087.50		
14	Fuel Price Adjustment		1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment		1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		
16	Storm Cleanout		2	Unit	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$551.69	\$1,103.38	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
17	Underdrain, Type F		648	LF	\$35.00	\$22,680.00	\$40.00	\$25,920.00	\$29.28	\$18,973.44	\$40.00	\$25,920.00	\$24.00	\$15,552.00	\$30.25	\$19,602.00	\$10.00	\$6,480.00	\$35.00	\$22,680.00	\$45.00	\$29,160.00	\$34.71	\$22,492.08	\$45.00	\$29,160.00	\$35.00	\$22,680.00	\$85.00	\$55,080.00		
18	Bicycle Safe Grate		2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$277.90	\$555.80	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
19	Type N-Eco Curb Piece		1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$339.58	\$339.58	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		
20	Beam Guiderail		25	LF	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$184.05	\$4,601.25	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$265.00	\$6,625.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$193.00	\$4,825.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$452.00	\$11,300.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00		
21	Topsoil, 4" thick		1,140	SY	\$9.00	\$10,260.00	\$0.01	\$11.40	\$9.99	\$11,388.60	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	\$3.50	\$3,990.00	\$8.00	\$9,120.00	\$0.01	\$11.40	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$12.60	\$14,364.00	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$11.00	\$12,540.00	\$5.00	\$5,700.00		
22	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A		1,140	SY	\$3.50	\$3,990.00	\$0.01	\$11.40	\$0.22	\$250.80	\$0.50	\$570.00	\$0.25	\$285.00	\$2.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.01	\$11.40	\$1.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.80	\$2,052.00	\$0.01	\$11.40	\$2.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.80	\$7,752.00	\$1.00	\$1,140.00		
23	Inlet, Type A		1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,130.43	\$3,130.43	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,926.00	\$4,926.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
24	8-inch HDPE		105	LF	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$48.44	\$5,086.20	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$38.00	\$3,990.00	\$30.25	\$3,176.25	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$79.00	\$8,295.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$73.12	\$7,677.60	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$165.00	\$17,325.00		
BASE BID AMOUNT					\$271,467.03		\$225,195.04		\$244,985.70		\$246,879.66		\$247,117.05		\$253,416.13		\$253,822.21		\$254,174.95		\$269,238.41		\$269,532.60		\$284,256.08		\$309,417.08		\$322,586.48		\$395,255.55	
							\$225,195.04		\$244,985.70		\$246,879.66		\$247,117.05		\$253,711.05		\$254,117.13		\$254,469.87		\$269,532.60		\$284,551.00		\$309,417.08		Submitted Fee: \$322,881.40		\$395,550.47			